06-18-2004 **WER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **FORM PTO-1595** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) LY Case BS/1-22501/A/PCT OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 102769577 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.1604 Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Name: 1. Peter Nesvadba Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005 2. Tobias Hintermann 540 White Plains Road Street Address: 3. Andreas Kramer City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 4. Marie-Odile Zink 5. Lucienne Bugnon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Date(s): 1., 3, 4, & 5. 9/30/2003; 2. 9/23/2003 Yes 🗹 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/480,188 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 JoAnn Villamizar Name: Enclosed Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp. Internal Address: Patent Department M Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required. P.O. Box 2005 Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591 8. Deposit account number: 03-1935 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kevin T. Mansfield

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 31,635

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 2023

06/17/2004 NGETACHE 00000031 031935

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0551

6/97

ASSIGNMENT

I / We NESVADBA, Peter, Route des Pralettes 83A, 1723 Marly, Switzerland, citizen of **Switzerland**

HINTERMANN, Tobias, Steinenvorstadt 67, 4051 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of

KRAMER, Andreas, Rue Oscar-Patthey 45, 3280 Meyriez, Switzerland, citizen of **Switzerland**

ZINK, Marie-Odile, 53, rue de la Sinne, 68100 Mulhouse, France, citizen of France BUGNON, Lucienne, Steingrubenweg 12, 4148 Pfeffingen, Switzerland, citizen of

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation. a Delaware corporation, of 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

4-Imino-N-Alkoxy or Oxy-Polyalkyl-Piperidine Compounds And Their Use As Polymerization Regulators

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP 02/06108

RECORDED: 06/16/2004

filed 04/06/2002

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation.

tets Vinuel	30 09 2003
Peter NESVADBA /	Date
Jobas Hinle	23/09/2003
Tobias HINTERMANN	Date
Itomas W-s	Ioos 120/05
Andreas KRAMER	Date
Moure Odita Zil	30/09/2003
Marie-Odile ZINK	Date
Finana	30.9.7007
Lucienne BUGNON	Date

PATENT

REEL: 015462 FRAME: 0552